THE DATASHEET OF
STDP2650ADT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MegaChips’ Proprietary Information
Page 1 of 34
MegaChips’ Proprietary Information
MegaChips reserves the right to make any change herein at any time without prior notice. MegaChips
does not assume any responsibility or liability arising out of application or use of any product or

signal names sorted by pin number.
Table 1. Key to BGA diagrams
Function Type Key
AVDD12_RX VCC/VDD
AVDD33_RX VCC/VDD
AVDD33_RCOSC VCC/VDD
AVDD12_TX VCC/VDD
AVDD33_TX VCC/VDD
DVDD12 VCC/VDD
DVDD33 VCC/VDD
System ground VSS/GND
No connect/Do not connect NC/DNC
STDP2650
C2650-DAT-01p MegaChips’ Proprietary Information
Page 13 of 34
The STDP2650 is available in a 81-pin BGA package.
Figure 3. STDP2650 BGA diagram
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
A CPHY_RX3_N CPHY_RX3_P CPHY_RX2_N CPHY_RX2_P CPHY_RX1_N CPHY_RX1_P CPHY_RX0_N CPHY_RX0_P CPHY_RXAUXP A
B SPI_DI SPI_CSN AVDD12_RX AVDD12_RX AVDD33_RX CPHY_RX_REXT AVDD12_PLL TEST_MISN CPHY_RXAUXN B
C SPI_CLK SPI_DO VSS VSS AVDD33_RX AVDD33_RX AVDD33_RCOSC TESTMODE0_
CONFIG1
UART_RX C
D PWR_CTRL I2C_SDA DVDD12 VSS VSS VSS DVDD12
TESTMODE1_
CONFIG2
UART_TX D
E CHRG_CTRL I2C_SCL DVDD12 VSS VSS VSS DVDD12 VSS IRQ E
F PWR_SENSE SPDIF DVDD33 VSS VSS VSS VSS
HPD_OUT_
AUX_HPD
CEC F
G HPD_IN HDMITX_DDC_SDA DVDD33 VSS VSS AVDD33_TX VSS RESETn XTAL G
H N/C HDMITX_DDC_SCL TX_REXT AVDD12_TX AVDD12_TX AVDD12_TX AVDD12_OSC DVDD25_SM TCLK H
J N/C HDMI_TXCKN HDMI_TXCKP HDMI_TX0N HDMI_TX0P HDMI_TX1N HDMI_TX1P HDMI_TX2N HDMI_TX2P J
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
STDP2650
C2650-DAT-01p MegaChips’ Proprietary Information
Page 14 of 34
4.2 Full pin list sorted by pin number
Table 2. Pin list
Pin number Net name
A1 CPHY_RX3_N
A2 CPHY_RX3_P
A3 CPHY_RX2_N
A4 CPHY_RX2_P
A5 CPHY_RX1_N
A6 CPHY_RX1_P
A7 CPHY_RX0_N
A8 CPHY_RX0_P
A9 CPHY_RXAUXP
B1 SPI_DI
B2 SPI_CSN
B3, B4 AVDD12_RX
B5 AVDD33_RX
B6 CPHY_RX_REXT
B7 AVDD12_PLL
B8 TEST_MISN
B9 CPHY_RXAUXN
C1 SPI_CLK
C2 SPI_DO
C3, C4 VSS
C5, C6 AVDD33_RX
C7 AVDD33_RCOSC
C8 CONFIG1
C9 UART_RX
D1 PWR_CTRL
D2 I2C_SDA
D3 DVDD12
D4, D5, D6 VSS
D7 DVDD12
D8 CONFIG2
D9 UART_TX